01-15-	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 01-10-2 OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) RECORE 10194	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Achim Strütt Ender Yurtsever Andreas Maiwald</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: JOST-WERKE GMBH & CO. KG Street Address: Im Mainfeld 40, 60528
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes IN  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other:  Other:	City: Frankfurt Country: Germany Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Execution Date: September 13, 2001	
Additional numbers attache	
09/951,588	B. Patent No.(s):
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: <u>Daniel J. Hudak</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Hudak & Shunk Co., L.P.A.	I Enclosed
Street Address: 7 West Bowery Street, Suite 808	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1133	8. Deposit account number:
4/2002 AAHMED1 00000443 09951588 40.00 0P DO NOT USE TH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcept of the original document.</li> <li><u>Daniel J. Hudak, Jr.</u></li> <li>Name of Person Signing Registration No. 47,669 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,</li> </ul>	Signature Date

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012452 FRAME: 0213

# ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

#### **JOST-WERKE GMBH & CO. KG**

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, domiciled at

#### Im Mainfeld 40, 60528 Frankfurt, Germany

receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

#### "Vorrichtung zur Lagerung einer Sattelkupplung mit einem bügelförmigen Lagerbock und einer Brücke"

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date(s), as well as any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other patent applications, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination, or other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for aiding, procuring, or maintaining the same or for aiding therein.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

S	SIGNED as indicated adjacent our signatures.
L	Aclin Minh
Achim Strütt	
Location:	TEV I ISENBURG
Witnessed	fleiere
	E MANUEL ALGUERA GALLEGO

13.3.2001

13.9.2001

(Printed or Typed)

1 Encl		
Miller	Hursler.	
Ender Yurtsever		

13.09.2001 Date

Location: New Isenburg Witnessed <u>/3\_0\$.01</u> Date Name: Martin Richter (Printed or Typed)

Andreas Maintald

Location: New - Isenbury Witnessed Name: Martin R (Printed or Typed) è c

<u>13.09.2001</u> Date

3.09.01

Date

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicants: Achim Strütt, et al. Examiner:

Serial No: 09/951,588 Group Art Unit:

Filed: September 13, 2001 Date: October 25, 2001

# For: "MOUNTING/BEARING DEVICE FOR A FIFTH WHEEL HAVING A STIRRUP-SHAPED BEARING PEDESTAL AND A BRIDGE"

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231 Attn: Box Assignments

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

Sir:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached **ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET, EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT AND CHECK IN THE AMOUNT OF \$40.00** were mailed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, Attention: Box Missing Parts, with sufficient first-class postage, no special handling, on October 25, 2001 before 5:00 PM, thereby ensuring that such document(s) will be in the hands of the U.S. Postal Service by the close of business this day. Thus, timely response has been made to the outstanding Office Action prior to expiration of the shortened statutory period for the same ending **November 13, 2001.** 

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which might be required or credit any overpayment of fees with regard to the attached document(s) to Account No. **08-3150**.

Respectfully submitted,

HUDAK & SHUNK CO., L.P.A.

By: Daniel J. Hudak, Jr. Registration No. 47,669

7 West Bowery Street, Suite 808 Akron, OH 44308-1133 (330) 535-2220 Attorney Docket No.: FMW-NN Enclosures: Return Postcard Certificate of Mailing Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet Executed Assignment Check in the amount of \$40.00

> PATENT REEL: 012452 FRAME: 0216

**RECORDED: 01/10/2002**